

## **News Release**

217 South James Campbell Blvd. Columbia, TN 38401

Contact: Jim Robinson Phone: 931-388-1970 Email: jrobinson@heritagebankandtrust.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Heritage Bank & Trust Announces Ornament Contest Winners at Summertown Elementary School

(December 14, 2018) — Heritage Bank & Trust held its first ornament contest for sixth graders in Maury and Lawrence Counties this year. Each of Heritage Bank & Trust's three locations had a first, second and third place winner. All of the ornaments that were submitted are hanging on the trees at the Lawrenceburg, Mount Pleasant and Columbia location lobby areas.

"We are a community bank and wanted to showcase our commitment to the communities we serve this holiday season," says Heritage Bank & Trust President and CEO Jim Robinson. "We wanted our customers to see the sixth graders artwork in our lobby areas. We also wanted to be able to surprise the winners with a pizza party and prize money."

The first place winner for each branch won \$50 and pizza party for their class. Second place won \$25 and third place won \$15.

Pictured, from left, are Summertown Teacher Mrs. Ashley, 1<sup>st</sup> place winner Taylor Miller and Heritage Bank & Trust Banking Officer Teresa Walker.

Ella Cornelius won second place and Kimberly Boshers won third place.

Congratulations to all of the participants and winners of the Heritage Bank & Trust Ornament Contest. The Bank does plan on doing the ornament contest in 2019.

Heritage Bank & Trust is a community bank with locations in Columbia, Mount Pleasant and Lawrenceburg. As of September 2018, Heritage Bank & Trust had total assets of approximately \$165 million.

###